APN: 006-041-78 Recording requested by and mail documents and tax statements to: Name: MICHAEL W. FENNER Address: 700 RIVENBARK CT. City/State/Zip: LAS VEGAS, NV 89145 DED104mk

Nevada Legal Forms & Books, Inc. (702) 870-8977

www.legalformsrus.com

DOC # 0131399 Official Record

Recording requested By MICHAEL W. FENNER

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher

Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 of 2 RPTT. Recorded By: AE Book- 240 Page- 0660



OUITC! AIM DEED norre la

RF11	QOIT OLAIN	II Charles	
THIS INDENTURE V	VITNESS That the GRANTOR(S	S): MICHAEL W FEN	NER +
DIANNE	M. FENNER		
for and in consideration	on of TEN DOLLARS	Dollars (\$/_	0 m/)
do hereby QUITCLAI property, the receipt of	M the right, title and interest, if a of which is hereby acknowledged ω . FENNER	any, which GRANTOR may ha	ve in all that real
	ituated in the City of	WILSON	;
County of LINCO	LN	ate of <u>NEVAGA</u>	
MT, U	SOUTH WEST QUAR	TER (SWY4) OF	ر. S _.
SECTION	ENT LOT NUMB	Y NORTH, RAN	IN 6E

WARNING: THE COUNTY RECORDER MAY CHARGE AN ADDITIONAL FEE IF YOU WRITE WITHIN THE 1" MARGINS OF THIS DOCUMENT OR VIOLATE ANY OTHER RECORDING REQUIREMENTS IMPOSED BY YOUR COUNTY RECORDER.

Quitclaim Deed

Page 1 of 2

M.F. Initials_

Together with all and singular hereditament and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining to.

In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands on S day of APRIL 20 08.				
nidae W. Tenner	Darrem Jenner			
Signature of Grantor	Signature of Grantor			
MICHAEL W FENNER	DIANNE M. FENNER			
Print or Type Name Here	Print or Type Name Here			
STATE OF News)				
COUNTY OF CLOCK				
COUNTY OF CLOCK On this Stratay of Choru	20 🔀, personally appeared			
before me, a Notary Public, Michael W. Fenner and Dianne M. Fenner				
□ personally known to me OR > proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the				
person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument in the capacity set forth therein,				
who acknowledged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarity and for the uses and				
purposes therein mentioned. Witness my hand and official seal.				
Zno Ser	Notary Public - State of Nevada County of Clark EMILY STEVENS My Appointment Expires 00-62114-1 January 13, 2012			
Notary Public	***************************************			
My commission expires: ((3/12				
Consult an attorney if you doubt this forms fitness for your purpose.				

DOC # DV-131399

Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE	Recording requested By MICHAEL W. FENNER
Assessor Parcel Number (s)	Lincoln County - NV
a) <u>006-041-78</u>	Leslie Boucher - Recorder
b)	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$15.00
c) d)	Recorded By: AE RPTT:
9	FOR RECORL_Book - 240 Page - 0660
2. Type of Property:	Document/instrument #:
a) X Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res	Date of Recording:
b) Condo/Twnhse d) 2/4 Ptex e) Apt. Bidg f) Comm'i/Ind'i	Notes:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	
i) Other	
Total Value/Sales Price of Property Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop	erty) (0.00
Deed in Lieu of Polediosure Only (value of prop Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 0.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 0.00
4 OF EVERDYOU OF AIRES.	
 IF EXEMPTION CLAIMED: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.09 	0 Section (n
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 78AA	SFER BETWEEN FORMER SPOUSES
IN COMPLIANCE WI	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferre	
supported by documentation if called upon to sul disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per mo be jointly and severally liable for any additional a	\ \
Signature Michael W. Tonner	Capacity GRANT EE
Signature olume m. Jerner	Capacity GRANTOR
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
Print name: DIANNE FENNER	Print name: MICHAEL FENNER
Address: 105 GOLF ST.	Address: 700 RIVEN BARK CT:
City: LAS VEGAS	City: LAS VEGAS N
State: NEVADA Zip: 89145	State: NEVANA Zip: 89/45
COMPANY/PERSON REQUISTING RECORD	NNG (required if not seller or buyer)
Print Name:	Escrow#
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS F	ORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)